District I			
1625 N. French	Dr., Ho	bbs,	NM 88240
District II			
RII C Firet Ct	Arteria	NM	22710

Rebecca Deal

Rebecca.Deal@dvn.com

Phone:

405-228-8429

Regulatory Analyst

5/15/2019

Title:

Date:

E-mail Address:

State of New Mexico ergy. Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-104 Revised August 1, 2011

HOBBS OCD
MAY 1 6 2019
RECEIVED

District II		ATA 6 0031	10	Li	icigy, i	villici ais & i	vaturai ixesot	11 003				
11 S. First St., histrict III	Artesia, r	VM 88∠1	10		Oil	1 Conservation	on Division		Submit o	ne copy to ap	opropriate District Office	
000 Rio Brazos	00 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410									** COMPANDED DEDOOT		
<u>district IV</u> 220 S. St. Fran	cis Dr., S	Genta Fc.	NM 8	17505		Santa Fe, N				u	AMENDED REPORT	
120 0. 0	I.					-		ORE	ZATION	TO TRAN	ISPORT	
I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE Operator name and Address							18.12.12.2		OGRID Num			
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.							, B	teason for Fi	ling Code/ Ef	fective Date		
		n, Oklahoma City, OK 73102							NW / 4/19/19			
API Number		Pool Name					A: Unner Wolfer		* Pool Code			
7 Property C	-44989 ode	\dashv	* Pror	perty Nan		203 203030	A; Upper Wolfca	mp		' Weil Num	98180	
	2149		riop	Acity (van	ae	Flagler 8 F	ederal			AACH LARIE	uber 8H	
	rface L	ocatio								.4		
Ul or lot no.				Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South lin	e Fee	t from the	East/West lin	e County	
0	8		55	33E	<u> </u>	180	South		1770	East	LEA	
11 Bot	ttom H	ole Lo	xatio	מנ								
UL or lot		Town			Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South lin	e Fee	t from the	East/West lin	e County	
mo. B	8	25	5S	33E	'	16	North		2363	East	LEA	
12 Lse Code		ocing Met	bod		onnection	15 C-129 Pern	nit Number	C-129	9 Effective D	ate 17 C	-129 Expiration Date	
F	l'	Code F			9/19							
III. Oil	and Ga	s Trar	nspor			•						
1 Transpor	ter								²⁰ O/G/W			
92591	+						·-···			-	Oil	
74371						Western Refining				L		
					6500 11	rowbridge Drive	e El Paso, TX 79	3905				
036785						CCD A45					Gas	
					208	DCP Mid		~~~		L		
					P.U. D.	OX SUUZU IVIIU	lland, TX 79710-0)020				
										L		
				_	_							
										b		
					,	- 1111 ·	. /					
IV. Wel						2446-1	<u>V</u>					
21 Spud Da			Ready Date "TD					25 Perforations		™ DHC, MC		
10/31/1		4	4/19/1			17480	17412		12742 - 173			
z ⁷ Ho	ole Stze		┼	20 Casing	g & Tubir	ng Stze	29 Depth	Set			Sacks Cement	
1	4.75				10.75		1179	5		757 s	ix CIH; Circ 190	
	4.,,		+		105		757 3x Citt, Cite 150			A Cit, Cit 255		
9	9.875			7.625 11885		5	1276		sx CIH; Circ 844			
6.75			17480 482 sx cmt; Circ 0		au amb Cira ()							
	6.75 5.5 & 4.5				1/480 482 SX CMT; CITC U			SX Cint, Circ o				
Tubing: 0 0												
V. Well Date New			Delive	ery Date	33 .	Test Date	[™] Test Len	oth	The The	, Pressure	[™] Csg. Pressure	
				•								
4/19/19			4/19/1	_		5/13/19	24 hrs			0 psi	845 psi	
37 Choke S	ize		n Oil	i	1	"Water	[€] Gas			l	41 Test Method	
			868 bt	٥l	1	1618 bbi	1675 m	cf				
						Division have		OII	L CONSERV	ATION DIVIS	NOE	
been complied						e is true and				_		
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature: Approved by: Kan Approved by:												
Signature: Rebecca Deal					d	M.M.	enua	stna	us			
					Title: A = 1, 540							

Documents pending BLM approvals will subsequently be reviewed and scanned

Approval Date:

Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018

SUNDRY	A NIMANIA 10745	NMNM97151						
SUNDRY Do not use thi abandoned wel	7. If Unit or CA/A 8. Well Name and FLAGLER 8 F	If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name						
SUBMIT IN	TRIPLICATE - Other instruc	ctions on page	NA.	7. If Unit or CA/A	Agreement, Name and/or No.			
1. Type of Well				8. Well Name and				
Oil Well Gas Well Oth				FLAGLER 8 F	EDERAL 8H			
2. Name of Operator DEVON ENERGY PRODUCT		BECCA DEAL @dvn.com		9. API Well No.	9. API Well No. 30-025-44989			
3a. Address 333 WEST SHERIDAN AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102	P	b. Phone No. (include a h: 405-228-8429	arca code)		l or Exploratory Area 19 S253309A; UWC			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T			11. County or Par	11. County or Parish, State				
Sec 8 T25S R33E Mer NMP S	SWSE 180FSL 1770FEL			LEA COUNT	ΓY, NM			
12. CHECK THE AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NAT	URE OF	F NOTICE, REPORT, OR (OTHER DATA			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION							
□ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	□ Deepen		☐ Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off			
_	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hydraulic Fra	cturing	■ Reclamation	■ Well Integrity			
Subsequent Report	□ Casing Repair	■ New Construction	ction	■ Recomplete	Other			
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	□ Change Plans	□ Plug and Aba	ndon	☐ Temporarily Abandon	Hydraulic Fracture			
	Convert to Injection	Plug Back		■ Water Disposal				
Completions Ops Summary 02/05/19 - 4/19/19: MIRU WL increments 15 mins. TIH w/pt totals 11,885,235# prop, 0 gal FWB, ND BOP. No tubing set.	ımp_through frac plug and g acid. ND frac, MIRU PU, N	uns. Perf Wolfcam	p. 12,74	2'-17,358'. Frac				
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	true and correct. Electronic Submission #465 For DEVON ENERGY F	458 verified by the I	BLM Well PAN, ser	Information System at to the Hobbs				
Namc (Printed/Typed) REBECCA	Title	REGUL	ATORY COMPLIANCE PRO	DFESSI				
Signature (Electronic S	THIS SPACE FOR	Date	05/15/20					
	THIS SPACE FOR							
America I Div		Tist		ا بعد	rovals will			
Approved By	A Americal College of the College	Title	_	ding BLM app	nd scannedic			
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.			Docur	nents pending BLM app equently be reviewed ar	<u></u>			
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent		ne for any person kno	subse	940 ⁻³	agency of the United			

(Instructions on page 2)